Champtek Incorporated

Champtek Incorporated

5/F, No.2, Alley 2, Shih-Wei Lane, Chung-Cheng Rd., Hsin-Tien City, Taipei 231, Taiwan

Date: Mar. 11, 2010

Subject: DoC declaration

To Whom it may concern,

We, as the grantee of this project FCC ID: WOI-090260831578, would like to declare that the composite portion categorized as computer peripheral has been authorized under the Declaration of Conformity procedures.

Regards,

Jay chen Signature

Name/Title: Jay Chen / Product Engineer Company Name: Champtek Incorporated

Address: 5/F, No.2, Alley 2, Shih-Wei Lane, Chung-Cheng Rd.,

Hsin-Tien City, Taipei 231, Taiwan TEL: +886-2-2219-2385 ext 727

FAX: +886-2-2219-2387

Email: jay_chen@champtek.com